## MANISH GARG 202-203, SECTOR 14, SONIPAT, HARYANA 131001

JGTL/SE/MG 10-08-2024

To

The BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

SUB: REVISED DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 10(6) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 – JASCH GAUGING TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your email dated 09-08-2024, I am attaching herewith a revised disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition made by me in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the above regulations.

Details of revision made: Annexure containing names of acquirer and seller and details of acquisition (7c & 7d) which was inadvertently left out in original disclosure has now been attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Manish Garg 202-203, Sector 14,

Sonipat 131001

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	*				
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jasch Gauging Technologies Ltd			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Manish Garg			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Ltd			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Gift from family members/ relatives out of natural love and affection (also inter se transfer of shares amongst members of promoter group)			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes			
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	08-05-2024			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	As per Annexure			
	b. Date of acquisition	21-06-2024			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	As per Annexure Yes			
	d. Total shares <del>proposed to be acquired</del> / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	As per Annexure			
	e. Price at which shares are <del>proposed to be</del> acquired actually acquired	Nil (See details in Sr. No. 4 above)			



8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction		
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a. Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)				
	Manish Garg	584006	12.88%	1007213	22.22%

'Mun

### **Manish Garg**

Date: 10-08-2024 Place: Sonipat

(\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

#### **Annexure**

#### **DETAILS OF TRANSFERORS & TRANSFEREES**

DETAILS OF TRANSPERSOR									
Shareholding details	Before	the	After the	proposed					
-		proposed							
* A	transaction								
9	No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t					
	shares	total	shares	total					
	/voting	share	/voting	share					
	rights	capital	rights	capital of					
		of TC		TC					
Acquirer/Transferee									
a. Manish Garg	584006	12.88%	1007213	22.22%					
Seller/Transferor(s)									
a. Shivani Garg	205419	4.53%	0	0.00%					
2									
b. Gunjan Garg	217788	4.81%	0	0.00%					

